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x NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

..Essie lewis Bartrug ... ~Maxton Qi1 and Gam CO.
: M%KMM COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
_________________ Berson. ¥, Yo, .. Fairmont, W.VA., Box 375
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
e e . July 81s%, .. 1938+

"""""""""""""""""""""""" ACDRELLe e S e SRR TP ER i et IIRERIOE
............................. s T TR R R i O Wetbzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3?0 3 ‘ /
Well No. ._3........80°...2.6. e e :
______________________________________________________________________________________ ol o 5 gﬂ 2.k 3’8: S Olreo
ADDRESS

Ao Do Barirug Lease Farm

(ENTLEMEN : _ (Now Essie Lewis Bartrug).
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

............ June--4%5.,-1919., , made by... J.D.Barkrug. and wife _ , to

—.8e0%%..C.Lowe (assigned $o Maxhom Q.5 G.C0.)and recorded on the..... 8%k . day

L RNy 399 . , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book...13A.......... e )

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, o filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely ‘as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address...........JdaY.. befors,
X on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

) :

E’; Ad:)ifress ] %M -ézm/é"u-(’ 4:.
~

L

g, O Wl Opersor) Fairmomts W.Us...Box 375
T s LRATROBT . Bl R 2 DA 200 ...
b iy on Town 0972572023
; STATE
*Section8 .. ... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recltmi the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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ScorT C. LOWE
= ATTORNEY AT LAaw
FAIRMONT, W. VA.

July y 318t , 1938.

Dept. Of Mines,
Charleston, W, Va. (011 and Gas)
Gentlemen:
Enelosed find application for the drilling of a
well as deseribed.
Under separate eover we are malling you the original
of the survey, butam enclosing Brwith a Blue print, feariag

the original might become lost imn mail.

Very truly yours,
Maxton 0il and Gas Co.

" JM&Z’M

Note:
Original lease exeeuted By J. D. Bartrug and wife, who
died leaving (by will) everythiang to his wife, Fssie Lewis

Bartrug. The eoal has never bBeen sold.

09/29/2023



N. P. RHINEHART
CHIEF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

August 4, 1936

Essie Lewis Bartrug
Burton, W. Va.

Dear Madam:

A notice of a proposed location of oil
or gas Well No. 3 on the J. D. Bartrug Farm, Church
District, Wetzel County, has been received from the
Maxton 0il and Gas Compeny, Fairmont, West Virginie.
A copy of the notice and location plat should have been
mailed you by the well operator.

If you have any objections to the proposed
location, please file same not later than August 14, 1936.

Very truly yours,







Pormit Wet-128 to drill Well Nos 8 on the J. D.
Lease, Church Distriot, Wetsel County, is encloseds

|

Please see th-t the drillers keep a correct
and oomplete log of the well, giving depths at which water,
end gas or oil are found and make a report to this department
as soon as the well is eompleted. :

Verwuyyoun,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION,

09/29/2023
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To the Department of liues, \53 zii}yi

Gharleston: Wn \ra‘o G ;
Gentlemen:
Below please find the record of J.D. (or Fssie)

Bartrug well No. 3, Chureh Distriet, Wetzel County, Reeently
drilled by D. ¥. Null and Son for the Maxton 011 and Gas
Company (owner) of Fairmont, W. Va., under permit duly lssuea
by your Depariment. Begun Sept. 16th and conpleted Oet.15/56.

Clay » Yellow-soft 0 —— 15! 15'total
Line White-hard 15 50" 25!
Slate Dark-soft 50 100! 501
Red rosk Red-soft 100 150! O !
Line Thite-hard 150 200! 50!
Slate Dark-soft 200 275! 5!
Line Yhite-hard 275 300! 25t
Slate Dark-soft 300 350! 50!
Line ¥hite-hard 350 375! 86!
Slate Dark-soft 375 475' 100!
Line Vhite-hard 475 500" 251
Slate Dark-soft 500 5201 20!
Shale " . 520 560" 40!
Slate R " 580 600! 40!
Line Vhite-hard 600 835! 39!
Bluff Sand = it 835 680" 45!
Taynesburg Coal Blaek-soft 680 683" L — P
Slate ek 883 Bo0t . AT
Lime ¥ ¥hite-kard 700 765" 85!
Slate Dark-soft 765 785! 20!
Lime Thite-hard 785 800" 16"
Silate Dark/soft 800  805' 5
Lime White-hard 805 935' 130!
Mapletown eoal Blaek-soft 935 940 51 e Lot
Linme Thite-hard 940 955! 15"
Slate Dark-soft 955 965" 10!
Line White-hard 965 1028' 61!
Pittsburg eoal Blaek-soft 1026 1034! fo R CN— (LArﬂaudg
Slate Dark-soft 1034 1065 Sk!
Lige Vhite-hard 1085 1100! 35!
Red roaek Red-soft 1100 1130 30!
Sand Dak-hard ~ 1130 1150 20"
Red rozek Red-soft 1150 1190 40!
Lime White-hard 1190 1195' 5!
Slate Dark-soft 1195 1235' 40! T
Red roek Red-soft 1235 1245' 10' N
Sand White-hard 1245 1260' 15! N j \
Slate Dark-soft 1860 1306’ 45! I~
Red roek Red-soft 1305 1365" 80!
Sand Dark-hard 1365 1375! 10!
Slate Park-soft 1375 1455' 80"
Little Dunkard ¥uite-hard 1455 1490! 5o
Slate Dark-soft 1490 1530' 40!
Big Duskerd ¥hite-herd 1530 1568’ 35:
Slate Dark-soft 1565 1650 85!
Gas Sand Dark-kard 1650 1660: 10'
Slate Dark-soft 1660 1720‘ ig’
Tst Salt Sand Light-hard 1720 1760‘ o
Slate Dark-soft 1760 1850' ¢
suq Selt Sand  White-hard 1850 1905' 557
Dark-soft 1905 19565 50
. Slate Yeitocnara 1965 POLS! . (&0
S\ zrd Salt Sand ﬁhiiesogi 5015 2105° 90!
S :_!‘\‘ Slate R::—BOft 2105" 2143 38!
oy roclé é Tight-hard 0143 2214' '?1'09/29/2023
S/ $ “hag. 1837 1
12n "‘ 1426' 7"

Very truly yours: :
%axt n 0il ar Gas Coe.

e ,Seec.
By g4;‘55=ZL 2213555_

4_____________.._______._;_.........---—-----

6 5/8 " 1960
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